





**BASIC**  
ENERGY SERVICES

Liberal Yard #1717 - Phone 620-624-2277 - 1700 S. Country Estates Road, Liberal KS 67901



**Job Log**

Customer:	Falcon Exploration	Cement Pump No.:	38119-19570 6 HRS	Operator TRK No.:	78939
Address:		Ticket #:	1718- 14173 L	Bulk TRK No.:	27808-19883
City, State, Zip:		Job Type:	Z-42 Cement Plug to Abandon		
Service District:		Well Type:	OIL		
Well Name and No.:	RL FARMS 1-36	Well Location:	36,28,31	County:	HASKELL
				State:	Ks

Type of Cmt	Sacks	Additives	Truck Loaded On		
60/40 POZ	170	4% GEL	27808-19883	Front	Back
				Front	Back
				Front	Back

Lead/Tail:	Weight #1 Gal.	Cu/Ft/sk	Water Requirements	CU. FT.	Man Hours / Personnel	
<b>Lead:</b>	13.5	1.5	7.5	255	Man Hours:	6
<b>Tail:</b>					# of Men on Job:	3

Time (am/pm)	(BPM)	Volume (BBLs)	Pumps		Pressure (PSI)		Description of Operation and Materials
			T	C	Tubing	Casing	
8:00							ON LOC, SAFTEY MTG, R.U.
11:16	3.5	10			180		H2O SPACER
11:20 AM	4	13.35			210		MIX 50 SX @ 1880'
11:26 AM	4	2					H2O SPACER
11:28 AM	7	23			210		MUD
12:16	5	10			150		H2O SPACER
12:20	5	13.35			150		MIX 50 SX @ 810'
12:23 PM	5	7					H2O DISPLACEMENT
13:00	3.5	5			80		MIX 20 SX @ 60'
13:22							PLUG R & M
							JOB COMPLETE

Size Hole	Depth			TYPE	
Size & Wt. Csg.	Depth		New / Used	Packer	Depth
lbg.	Depth			Retainer	Depth
Top Plugs	Type			Perfs	CIBP

Customer Signature:		Basic Representative:	
		Basic Signature:	
		Date of Service:	11/13/2016



PAGE	CUST NO	YARD #	INVOICE DATE
1 of 1	1001356	1718	11/10/2016
<b>INVOICE NUMBER</b>			
<b>92273215</b>			

Pratt (620) 672-1201  
 B FALCON EXPLORATION  
 I 125 N MARKET, SUITE 1251  
 L WICHITA  
 L KS US 67202  
 T  
 O ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

J LEASE NAME RL Farms 1-36  
 O LOCATION  
 B COUNTY Gray  
 S STATE KS  
 I JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi  
 T JOB CONTACT  
 E

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE ORDER NO.	TERMS	DUE DATE
40978744	19919		Net - 30 days	12/10/2016

**For Service Dates: 11/03/2016 to 11/03/2016**

0040978744

171814168L Cement-New Well Casing/Pi 11/03/2016  
 Cement Surface

	QTY	U of M	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
A-Con' Blend	455.00	EA	7.44	3,385.20
Premium Plus Cement	150.00	EA	6.52	978.00
Calcium Chloride	1,600.00	EA	0.42	672.00
Celloflake	150.00	EA	1.48	222.00
C-15	171.00	EA	10.00	1,710.00
Flapper Type Insrt Float Vlave 8 5/8(red	1.00	EA	495.00	495.00
"Guide Shoe - Regular, 8 5/8"" (Blue)"	1.00	EA	380.00	380.00
8 5/8 x 12 1/4 No Fins(Green)	4.00	EA	90.00	360.00
"Top Rubber Cmt Plug, 8 5/8""	1.00	EA	225.00	225.00
"Unit Mileage Chg (PU, cars one way)"	40.00	MI	1.80	72.00
Heavy Equipment Mileage	120.00	MI	3.00	360.00
"Proppant & Bulk Del. Chgs., per ton mil	1,138.00	EA	1.00	1,138.00
Blending & Mixing Service Charge	605.00	BAG	0.52	314.60
Plug Container Util. Chg.	1.00	EA	100.00	100.00
Cement Data Acquisition Monitor	1.00	EA	220.00	220.00
Depth Charge; 1001'-2000'	1.00	EA	600.00	600.00
"Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc.	1.00	EA	70.00	70.00

C

<b>PLEASE REMIT TO:</b>	<b>SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:</b>	<b>SUB TOTAL</b>	<b>11,301.80</b>
<b>BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP</b>	<b>BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP</b>	<b>TAX</b>	<b>532.99</b>
<b>PO BOX 841903</b>	<b>801 CHERRY ST, STE 2100</b>	<b>INVOICE TOTAL</b>	<b>11,834.79</b>
<b>DALLAS, TX 75284-1903</b>	<b>FORT WORTH, TX 76102</b>		



